West Bengal Form No. 27
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Dist S/c P.S. Dachannagas year 2022 FIR No. 189/22 Date 12:03:22
Sections (II) Act Sections 7(6t) (C) (being all
(iii) Act
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From <u>12:03:22</u> . Date To
Time Penda
(b) information received at P.S. Date $\frac{12.03.2}{2}$ Time $\frac{14.25}{2}$
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)
Type of Information: Won Hen Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address tish Markel at Regulated Market IS. nadhan
(b) Address Fish Market at Regulated Market 15. Dadhan
neigen Dist- Daijeeling).
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S District
Complainant/Informant: 0
(a) Name ISI Sumit Sarkar
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth :
(e) Passport No Date of Issue : Place of Issue
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :
(g) Address 19 hadban nagen Siliguil Tolice Commissionerate
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
O Rajib Mahalo (28) yrs Sto. Maheswar
Mahalo of Shaknikala Anchal, Champalani Ps. Inadhan
ragar Ditt. Dayeeling
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complanant / Information
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 15 (Jisteen) bottles of
Himalayan Gold Country Spril 60t up each bottle contains@
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Written Complaint of the Complainant-which is healted as fix is enclosed herewith
The completitions which is heard as Fig is enclosed necessity
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered
the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI Min Shyed Man to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaintant / Informant free of cost.
3/2 2.22
Signture / Thumb impression Signture of the Officer-in-Charge Ponce Station
of the Complainanty mornant
Noted in written Complaint Name: Subal Chi Ghosh
Date & Time of despatch to the court :
DI 13.02.22 DI 12.03.22

The Inspector in Charge, Pradhannagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

Date: 12/03/2022

arrested With due respect and humble submission, in producing herewith one accused namely Rajib Mahato(28) S/oMaheswar Mahato of Dhaknikata Anchal PO Champasari, PS Pradhan Nagar Dist Darjeeling under arrest along with following seized articles under proper seizure;

15(Fifteen) bottles of Himalayan Gold country Spirit 60*up each bottle contains @ 600 ml each _ i)

I PSI Sumit Sarkar of Pradhannagar PS, SPC would like to lodge this written complainant against the above noted accused person to the effect that today on 12.03.2022 when I along with ASI Asit Singha, CV/128 Ajay Sahani, CV/Rakesh Mangar were performing Special drive duty vide PDN PS GDE NO 655 dtd 12.03.2022,I received an information that one standing at Fish market at Regulated market, under Pradhan Nagar PS with liquor in a nylon bag and selling the same to customers illegally. Accordingly, I share the information to you and as per your kind instruction myself along with force rush to the spot and held raid and detained the above noted person and on search recovered above noted articles, On demand he failed to produce any valid document in respect of recovered articles .On interrogation he admitted that he is selling the same illegally without obtaining valid document for his illegal gain. Accordingly, I seized & label the above noted articles in between 14:40 hrs to 15:25 hrs and I arrested him

after maintaining all formalities regarding arrest. Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under proper section of law against the arrested person namely Rajib Mahato(28) S/oMaheswar Mahato of Dhaknikata Anchal PO Champasari, PS Pradhan Nagar Dist Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Yours Faithfully,

Dow. 12/03/2022

(PSI Sumit Sarkar) Pradhannagar PS/SPC.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list, 2) Memo of arrest.

Received on 12.03.22 at 16:25 hus vide PDN PSGDENO-665 dr 12.03.22 and Started Pon le lase NO-189/22 dt-12.03.22 use AGA (c) Bengel lesc cise Act and endorsed to Asi Min Shyed Alam to investigate the Case .

1/m 03.22

inspector-In-cherge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate